OFFICE OF	- 10 - 2002 t No.: COS94074
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECO (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patente and Trachharks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William G. Welter, Jr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: MCI Communications Corporation  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🕍 Yes 🏡 No	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 1133 19th Street NW
Other Correction of Assignment Recorded at Reel/Frame 013138/0524	City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036
Execution Date: May 6, 1985	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,453,037
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul Roberts	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 9854/003, 10th Floor	☐ Enclosed
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: WorldCom, Inc.	13-2491
1133 19th Street NW	10 6 10 1
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information/is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Eden U.I. Stright, Reg. 51,205	October 3, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

10/09/2002 LMUELLER 00000102 132491

6453037

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

10/3/02 8:46 3/3 KATTORIA

FROM WorldCom Technology Law Washingt 1000 2/2002 2'02 8:46/ST. 8:45/NO. 4261173125 P 1 7000/181/14

Docket No.: COS97074 Form 1710-1995 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Ray, 93/01) U.S. Petent and Trademert Office PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0051-0027 (mp. 5/31/3002) Telegraphy V To the Honorekin Commissioner of Palents and Trestements: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(iss): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) William G. Welter, Jr. Name: WorldCom, inc. Internal Address: \_\_ Additional remaja) of conveying partyles) attached? 🛄 Yee 🌬 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 500 Clinton Center Drive Merger Asalgnment Change of Name Security Agreement Other City:\_Clinton 39058 MS Execution Date: May 6, 1985 onal nemeta) & actin es) atjeched? 🖳 Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,453,037 A. Petent Application No.(s) hed? 🚰 Yan 🚰 Ho nai recebbate ada d. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 8. Total number of applications and palents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Neme: Paul Roberts ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: 9854/003, 10th Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: WorldCom, Inc. 13-2491 1133 19th Street NW (Attends deplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Washington State: DC Ztp: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 2, 2002 Eden U.I. Stright, Reg. 51,205 Date Name of Person Signing

> Total number of pages including cover shy n. D.C. 20231

> > **PATENT**

**REEL: 13352 FRAME: 0776** 



## NEW PRODUCTS, IDEAS, INVENTIONS & CONFIDENTIAL DATA AGRESMENT

In consideration of my employment by MCI Communications Corporation and/or its subsidiaries and allitteter companies (hereinafter called the "Company"), I agree as follows:

- 1. I agree that any inventions, discoveries, improvements, developments, devices, tack, machines, apparatus appliances, designs, promotional ideas, practices, processes, formulas or products (hereinalter called "inventions"), useful in or related to the business in which the Company may at the time be engaged, whether petentable, copyrights his or otherwise, made, discovered, conceived, developed, reduced to practice or secured by me, safely or jointly with others, or otherwise, during my ferm of employment will be disclosed promptly and fully to the Company and become the property of the Company.
- 2. At the request of the Company at any time or from time to time during my term of employment or effect the termination thereof, without further compensation, and at the expense of the Company, I will make application in due form for letters patent, copyrights or trade marks, domestic and lossing relating to the inventions and will assign to the Company or persons designated by the Company all my right, title and interest in said letters patent, copyrights and trace marks and the applications thereof.
- 3. I will all gry time execute any and all instruments and documents and do such further acts and things which the Company may deem desirable in connection with obtaining for the benefit of the Company the inventions including the application for letters patent, copyrights or trade marks or in order to essablish and perfect in the Company or persons classificated by the Company the entire right, title and interest to such letters patent, copyrights or trade marks and the property rights and materials connected therewith and all continuations, renewigits or releases thereof or in the conduct of any proceedings or Rigation with respect thereto, the inventions to be and remain the property of the Company what set patented, copyrighted, registered or not.
- 4. I actinomissing that during the course of my employment I may come into the presession of knowledge and/ ir documents and/or information relating to the business of the Company, its manufacturing methods, processes, technic; es, products, research or customer lists which are highly confidential. I have exchanged that declasure of such documents and/or information to anyone other than the officers or employees of the Company would result in irreparable harm to the Company. Therefore, I agree not to disclose any such documents or any information which is not generally known or available to the public without the express approval of the president of the Company or his designer.
- 5. I admonisting that disclosure of confidential documents and information, directly or indirectly, either durk in the term of my employment or thereafter, constitutes a violation of this Agreement and would be extremely detriment if to the rights and business of MCI. I further agree that upon termination of my employment, I shall deliver to the Compa ty any and all documents, records, and other information pertaining to the business of the Company to which I had act too and that i shall not retain any records, reports, notes, computations or other recorded matter or any copies thereof teleting to the Company's operations, activities, or business during the term of my employment.
- I attact hereto a complete list of all inventions made, discovered, developed, or canceived by me prior to mir employment by the Company, and I declare these inventions shall be excluded from this Agreement.

IN WITNESS whereof, I have hereunto ast my hand and sest this

day of

19

WALTER J. SCHMIDT

M-102 N 7:80

PATENT REEL: 13352 FRAME: 0777

## SECRECY OF COMMUNICATIONS STATEMENT

In consideration of my employment by MCI Telecommunications Corporation and/or its subsidiaries and affiliates (herminafter called the "Company"), I agree as follows:

- (1) I have been given a copy of excerpts from Fede:al Laws
  - Title 47 U.S. Code Section 605 Unauthorized Publication of Communications
  - Title 18 U.S. Code Section 1362 Sapotage
  - Title 18 U.S. Code Section 793 Espionage
  - Title 18 U.S. Code Section 798 Classified Information
- (2) I have read and understand the terms of these excerpts, my responsibilities under the laws and the penalties at law provided for illegal acts under each.
- (3) I agree not to do any act, or permit any other person under my control to do any act, in violation of these sections 605, 1362, 793 or 798.

IN WITNESS whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seel this \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1985

William GUZOL L.S.

William G. Welter JA

Walter De Schmidt L.S.

WALTER T. SCHULDT



OCTOBER 03, 2002

WORLDCOME, INC.
PAUL ROBERTS
1133 19TH ST. NW 10TH FLOOR
WASHINGTON, DC 20036

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Putent and Trademark Office ABBISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Westington, D.C. 20231

\*700018114A\*

\*7000181144\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/02/2002

REEL/FRAME: 013138/0524

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

WELTER JR., WILLIAM G.

DOC DATE: 05/06/1985

ASSIGNEE:

WORLDCOM, INC.

500 CLINTON CENTER DRIVE CLINTON, MISSISSIPPI 39056

SERIAL NUMBER: 08706989 PATENT NUMBER: 6453037

FILING DATE: 08/15/1996 ISSUE DATE: 09/17/2002

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 10/07/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 13352 FRAME: 0779